





BOOK THROUGH OUR AGENT PORTAL FOR A CHANCE TO WIN:

Make a confirmed booking between October 29, 2024, and January 31, 2025, and be entered for a chance to win a gift card and a grand prize of two complimentary rail seats to experience Rocky Mountaineer for yourself. The more bookings you make, the more chances you have to win!

Each booking enters you into the draw to win gift cards and the Grand Prize.

GIFT CARD PRIZES

\$400 for 2–3 bookings | \$600 for 4–5 bookings | \$800 for 6 or more bookings

GRAND PRIZE

One lucky winner will receive a complimentary 2-day rail journey for two on Rocky Mountaineer in SilverLeaf Service, including one pre- and post-night stay, on their choice of route: First Passage to the West, Journey through the Clouds, or Rockies to the Red Rocks. Travel is valid for select dates between April 14 and October 20, 2025.

SIGN UP FOR OUR AGENT PORTAL HERE

The new Agent Portal Booking Incentive is available to certified retail travel agents in all markets who have current and valid IATA, CLIA, TIDS, or ARC identification, or proof of employment with a travel agency. To qualify, agents must complete TRACKS training and make final confirmed new booking via the Agent Portal for any Rocky Mountaineer 2 or 3-day rail-only journey or multi-day package, for travel in the 2025 or 2026 seasons, on any Rocky Mountaineer route. Travel agents with eligible bookings will receive a chance to enter a draw to win a gift card and a grand prize. Each booking will count as one entry (entry is not based on the number of people on a booking). Gift cards will be drawn for each booking category (based on the number of bookings made). Gift card values will be in the regional currency of the winning agent. Bookings must be made by the individual agent and not the travel agency between 00:01 October 29, 2024, and 23:59 January 31, 2025, UTC. The Agent Portal Booking Incentive is only applicable to retail travel agents booking directly through the Rocky Mountaineer Agent Portal. Not available through RM Sales center, Wholesale, GTB, Custom Groups, or RTO channels, or travel agent bookings that are not made directly with Rocky Mountaineer. Rocky Mountaineer reserves the right to change these terms and conditions with or without notice, to the extent permitted by applicable law. For full terms and conditions, visit our <u>Agent Portal</u>.

